
Item Quantity Unit Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,038.16 $2,038.16 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $45,136.00 $45,136.00 $8,974.94 $8,974.94 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $57,450.00 $57,450.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

3 202 FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF 8 EACH $500.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $732.86 $5,862.88 $500.00 $4,000.00 $700.00 $5,600.00 $600.00 $4,800.00 $450.00 $3,600.00 $550.00 $4,400.00

4 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF 14 EACH $500.00 $7,000.00 $250.00 $3,500.00 $260.13 $3,641.82 $150.00 $2,100.00 $520.00 $7,280.00 $200.00 $2,800.00 $300.00 $4,200.00 $200.00 $2,800.00

5 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION 1,608 S.Y. $1.75 $2,814.00 $1.00 $1,608.00 $0.58 $932.64 $1.00 $1,608.00 $1.00 $1,608.00 $1.00 $1,608.00 $8.00 $12,864.00 $4.00 $6,432.00

6 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 987 S.Y. $4.00 $3,948.00 $5.00 $4,935.00 $12.15 $11,992.05 $3.50 $3,454.50 $4.00 $3,948.00 $3.00 $2,961.00 $4.00 $3,948.00 $3.00 $2,961.00

7 304 9" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN (TRENCH REPAIR) 402 C.Y. $60.00 $24,120.00 $50.00 $20,100.00 $55.51 $22,315.02 $50.00 $20,100.00 $63.00 $25,326.00 $50.00 $20,100.00 $65.00 $26,130.00 $325.00 $130,650.00

8 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT 260 GAL. $8.00 $2,080.00 $5.00 $1,300.00 $9.25 $2,405.00 $4.00 $1,040.00 $5.00 $1,300.00 $4.00 $1,040.00 $5.00 $1,300.00 $5.00 $1,300.00

9 441 1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 108 C.Y. $425.00 $45,900.00 $300.00 $32,400.00 $333.25 $35,991.00 $275.00 $29,700.00 $279.00 $30,132.00 $225.00 $24,300.00 $275.00 $29,700.00 $235.00 $25,380.00

10 441 2.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) 112 C.Y. $375.00 $42,000.00 $300.00 $33,600.00 $382.91 $42,885.92 $325.00 $36,400.00 $456.00 $51,072.00 $300.00 $33,600.00 $350.00 $39,200.00 $310.00 $34,720.00

11 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN 23 S.Y. $250.00 $5,750.00 $100.00 $2,300.00 $154.10 $3,544.30 $100.00 $2,300.00 $122.00 $2,806.00 $200.00 $4,600.00 $375.00 $8,625.00 $115.00 $2,645.00

12 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 200 S.F. $15.00 $3,000.00 $16.00 $3,200.00 $21.71 $4,342.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $44.00 $8,800.00 $15.00 $3,000.00 $55.00 $11,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00

13 609 CURB, TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND 190 FT. $70.00 $13,300.00 $75.00 $14,250.00 $57.49 $10,923.10 $60.00 $11,400.00 $105.00 $19,950.00 $70.00 $13,300.00 $105.00 $19,950.00 $75.00 $14,250.00

14 611 6" CONDUIT (STORM LATERAL), TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 20 FT. $20.00 $400.00 $1.00 $20.00 $32.31 $646.20 $25.00 $500.00 $29.00 $580.00 $1.00 $20.00 $40.00 $800.00 $150.00 $3,000.00

15 611 10" CONDUIT (STORM), TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 20 FT. $20.00 $400.00 $1.00 $20.00 $50.47 $1,009.40 $50.00 $1,000.00 $43.00 $860.00 $1.00 $20.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $175.00 $3,500.00

16 611 12" CONDUIT (STORM), TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR 66 FT. $25.00 $1,650.00 $1.00 $66.00 $46.85 $3,092.10 $60.00 $3,960.00 $70.00 $4,620.00 $1.00 $66.00 $62.00 $4,092.00 $150.00 $9,900.00

17 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 10 FT. $60.00 $600.00 $1.00 $10.00 $171.55 $1,715.50 $50.00 $500.00 $94.00 $940.00 $1.00 $10.00 $85.00 $850.00 $150.00 $1,500.00

18 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LUMP $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,354.83 $7,354.83 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,645.00 $8,645.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

19 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $10.00 $10.00 $2,310.30 $2,310.30 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,440.00 $2,440.00 $1.00 $1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

20 624 MOBILIZATION 1 LUMP $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,236.60 $7,236.60 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,258.00 $4,258.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

21 638 6" WATER MAIN (PVC, AWWA C909, DR-18 & MECH. JOINT FITTINGS), AS PER PLAN 145 FT. $90.00 $13,050.00 $150.00 $21,750.00 $124.31 $18,024.95 $140.00 $20,300.00 $111.00 $16,095.00 $120.00 $17,400.00 $175.00 $25,375.00 $120.00 $17,400.00

22 638 8" WATER MAIN (PVC, AWWA C909, DR-18 & MECH. JOINT FITTINGS), AS PER PLAN 2,069 FT. $100.00 $206,900.00 $90.00 $186,210.00 $81.86 $169,368.34 $105.00 $217,245.00 $95.00 $196,555.00 $100.00 $206,900.00 $105.00 $217,245.00 $130.00 $268,970.00

23 638 12" WATER MAIN (PVC, AWWA C909, DR-18 & MECH. JOINT FITTINGS), AS PER PLAN 653 FT. $175.00 $114,275.00 $115.00 $75,095.00 $120.40 $78,621.20 $155.00 $101,215.00 $140.00 $91,420.00 $135.00 $88,155.00 $140.00 $91,420.00 $200.00 $130,600.00

24 638 6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY 3 EACH $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,066.70 $6,200.10 $1,700.00 $5,100.00 $2,021.00 $6,063.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

25 638 8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY 9 EACH $3,500.00 $31,500.00 $3,000.00 $27,000.00 $2,989.32 $26,903.88 $2,450.00 $22,050.00 $2,885.00 $25,965.00 $4,500.00 $40,500.00 $3,000.00 $27,000.00 $3,000.00 $27,000.00

26 638 12" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY 2 EACH $14,000.00 $28,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $5,263.46 $10,526.92 $5,350.00 $10,700.00 $5,350.00 $10,700.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00

27 638 12"x12"x8" TEE WITH MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS 1 EACH $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,305.48 $1,305.48 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,768.00 $1,768.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

28 638 12"x8" REDUCER WITH MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS 1 EACH $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $600.00 $600.00 $810.87 $810.87 $900.00 $900.00 $1,214.00 $1,214.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

29 638 8"x6" DI CROSS WITH MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS 1 EACH $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,083.00 $1,083.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,460.00 $1,460.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

30 638 8" 8"x6" TEE WITH MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS 3 EACH $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $760.85 $2,282.55 $775.00 $2,325.00 $1,290.00 $3,870.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

31 638 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, 3/4" COPPER, AS PER PLAN 1,027 FT. $90.00 $92,430.00 $60.00 $61,620.00 $83.20 $85,446.40 $75.00 $77,025.00 $47.00 $48,269.00 $85.00 $87,295.00 $105.00 $107,835.00 $85.00 $87,295.00

32 638 WATER METER PIT, AS PER PLAN 37 EACH $600.00 $22,200.00 $870.00 $32,190.00 $1,573.57 $58,222.09 $900.00 $33,300.00 $1,285.00 $47,545.00 $1,500.00 $55,500.00 $750.00 $27,750.00 $1,650.00 $61,050.00

33 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN 8 EACH $10,000.00 $80,000.00 $8,500.00 $68,000.00 $10,021.37 $80,170.96 $11,000.00 $88,000.00 $10,862.00 $86,896.00 $10,000.00 $80,000.00 $12,000.00 $96,000.00 $8,500.00 $68,000.00

34 644 PAVEMENT MARKING, MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR 1 LUMP $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,950.61 $3,950.61 $3,360.00 $3,360.00 $3,735.00 $3,735.00 $500.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

35 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 360 S.Y. $6.00 $2,160.00 $3.00 $1,080.00 $7.97 $2,869.20 $5.00 $1,800.00 $13.00 $4,680.00 $5.00 $1,800.00 $30.00 $10,800.00 $2.00 $720.00

36 832 INLET PROTECTION 23 EACH $250.00 $5,750.00 $100.00 $2,300.00 $250.28 $5,756.44 $100.00 $2,300.00 $150.00 $3,450.00 $1.00 $23.00 $250.00 $5,750.00 $250.00 $5,750.00

37 SPEC REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN 5 EACH $300.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $500.00 $106.85 $534.25 $150.00 $750.00 $450.00 $2,250.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $100.00 $500.00

SPEARMAN BROS.

SIDNEY, OH

MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION 

CO.

SIDNEY, OH

MAJORS ENTERPRISES, INC.

MONROE, OH

$789,999.00 $915,134.00 $989,923.00

KINNISON EXCAVATING, INC.

PIQUA, OH

$733,932.50

TOM'S CONSTRUCTION

ST. HENRY, OH

FINFROCK 

CONSTRUCTION

COVINGTON, OH

$745,000.00

CITY OF SIDNEY

25-22 ARROWHEAD DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT OPWC #CM08AC

BID TABULATION

October 2, 2025

TOTAL $680,000.00 $731,291.00$833,227.00

STURM CONSTRUCTION

SIDNEY, OHENGINEER'S ESTIMATERef.
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